
 

Attendance Update 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please can we remind you to telephone or email the office (secretary@cardinham.cornwall.sch.uk) if your child is 

not able to attend school for any reason. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Last Week Year So Far 

Hedgehog Class 92.4% 95% 

Squirrel Class Unable to Calculate 94% 

Fox Class 96.9% 95.6% 

Overall Unable to Calculate 94.9% 
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Grow your mind; aim high.  

Safeguarding Update 

You may be aware of the news 

reported on Pirate FM 

regarding the concerns about 

the popular online game 

‘Fortnite’. A google search of 

“pirate fm fortnite online” will 

bring up the story. 

 

Please, please, please be aware 

of what games and other media 

your children are accessing and 

ensure that you and your 

children are aware of exactly 

who they are communicating 

with. 

 

If you need to seek any advice, 

please visit: 

www.saferinternet.org.uk  
 

 
 

Plenty of space remains for 

Judo club on Wednesday and 

Mr Warwick tuition on Friday. 

Please see Mr Jones (for 

music) and Mrs Grant (for 

Judo) if interested. 

Bodmin College Football League 

Results 

Cardinham 5 – 0 St. Tudy 

Cardinham 3 – 0 St. Mabyn 

Cardinham 1 – 0 St. Tudy 

Cardinham 6 – 2 St Mabyn 

 

A huge well done to all 

footballers who represented 

the school at Bodmin College 

this week. Thank you to Mrs 

Grant and all of the parents who 

came along to support. Good 

luck to the netballers next 

week. 

Class Snippet: Hedgehog Class 

This week, Hedgehog Class have 

made a very good start with 

their Cornwall topic by looking 

at a map of Cornwall and 

locating places of interest.  

 

Also, they have been following 

the story of Brown Bear in the 

winter and noticing what 

changes the winter brings.  

 

We hope parents can continue 

these discussions at home to 

deepen the learning experience. 

Book Recommendation

 
Compton Valance  

by Matt Brown 

 

When Compton Valance and his 

best friend Bryan Nylon 

discover the world's first TIME 

MACHINE (aka a mouldy, 

thirteen-week-old, cheese-and-

pickled-egg sandwich), they 

become the most powerful boys 

in the Universe. But how will 

Compton & Bryan decide to use 

their incredible new time-

travelling powers? Will they use 

them for good? Will they use 

them for evil? Or will they just 

focus their efforts on 

perfecting a formula for the 

world's first pair of custard 

trousers? 

Things are about to get 

totally scrambled for 
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Cardinham Breakfast/After School Club booking form 
 

Child’s Name ……………………………………….Class Hedgehog/Squirrel/Fox (please delete) 
 

Week Commencing: Monday ……………………………… 

 8am 
£2 

8.30am 
50p 

4pm 
Free 

4.30pm 
£2 

5pm 
£3.50 

5.30pm 
£5 

Monday       

Tuesday       

Wednesday       

Thursday       

Friday       
Please do not send any payments with the booking form, you will be invoiced for any payment due the week following the sessions being 
taken. Please put any payments in the red post box for the office. 
 

Signed ……………………………………………                                                Dated…………………………………………….. 

 

School Dates for Your Diary 

Tuesday 22nd January – Netball League, Bodmin College  

Tuesday 29th January – Football League, Bodmin College 

Tuesday 5th February – Safer Internet Day 

Tuesday 5th February – Netball League Bodmin College 

Wednesday 6th February – MCSN Par Cross Country 

Monday 11th February – JAE Session (Selected Year 6) 

Monday 18th February to Friday 22nd February – HALF TERM 

Thursday 28th February – Swimming Recommences each Thursday for Reception to Year 5 

Monday 4th March to Friday 8th March – Parents Meetings 

Thursday 7th March – World Book Day 

Friday 8th March – Landrake Run 

Tuesday 12th March – Netball League, Bodmin College 

Tuesday 19th March – Football League, Bodmin College 

Tuesday 26th March – Netball League, Bodmin College 

Tuesday 2nd April & Wednesday 3rd April – Year 6 Bikeability 

Thursday 4th April – Last Swimming Session of the Half Term 

Friday 5th April – Last Day of Spring Term (School finishes at 2pm – no after school club) 

Monday 8th April to Friday 19th April – Easter Holidays 

Monday 22nd April – Bank Holiday (Easter Monday) 

Tuesday 23rd April – Children return to School 

Friday 26th April - Swimming Recommences each Friday for Reception to Year 5 

Monday 13th May to Thursday 16th May - Key Stage 2 SATs Week 

Friday 24th May - Last Swimming Session of School Year 

Friday 7th June – INSET Day 

Thursday 27th June – Sports Day 

Thursday 4th July – Back up Sports Day date 

Thursday 11th July – KS2 Summer Production (6pm) 

Friday 12th July – KS2 Summer Production (2pm) 

Tuesday 16th July to Thursday 18th July – Y5/6 Camp Kernow Residential 

Wednesday 17th July to Friday 19th July – Y3/4 Delaware Residential  

Thursday 25th July – Last Day of Summer Term (School finishes at 2pm – no after school club) 
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